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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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Date 
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Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Albers &amp; Company 
1101 Wilson Blvd 
6th floor 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Arlington, VA

12/22/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Bailey, Sheryl  
14401 Pinery Way 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Midlothian, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Bennett, Leonard  
21639 Laurel Landing 
Carrollton, VA 23314

1.CLA 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News, VA

12/17/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bisceglia, Michael  
5 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Stauer 
2.Management 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Blue, Penny  
10440 Old Franklin Turnpike 
Union Hall, VA 24176

1.Not Emplolyed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Union Hall, VA

12/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Broadbent, Peter  
901 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1800 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Christian & Barton, LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.Richmond, VA

12/10/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Broaddus-Crutchfield, Frances  
1196 Huguenot Trail 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Cannady, Mark  
10821 Haislip Lane 
Lorton, VA 22079

1.AKOBEN.TECH 
2.CTO and Founder 
3.Lorton, VA

12/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Capital Results LLC 
50 Pear Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Carr for Delegate 
P.O. Box 14625 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Comstock Hospitality Holdings 
1900 Reston Metro Plz 
10th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Reston, VA

12/17/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Crosby, Kathryn  
5807 Reedy Springs Drive 
Richmond, VA 23237

1.Magnitude Solutions 
2.Founder 
3.Richmond

12/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Dicks, Chip  
7650 Hill Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Gentry Locke 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

11/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dillard, Randy  
73 Madison Chase 
Hampton, VA 23666

1.LiUNA 
2.Policy Director 
3.Hampton, VA

12/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Energy 
600 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $250,000.00 $255,407.50

Dominion Energy 
600 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Corporation 
3.Richmond, VA

12/22/2025 $250,000.00 $505,407.50

Dyke, James  
2125 Cabots Point Lane 
Reston, VA 20191

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Consultant 
3.Reston, VA

12/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Easley, Kaci  
219 N 19th Street 
Unit 41 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Deere & Company 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Eberhardt, Nancy  
5212 King William Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/11/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eberhardt, Nancy  
5212 King William Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Edwards, Michael  
10104 Lindsay Meadows Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.Kemper Consulting 
2.Government Relations 
3.Richmond, VA

12/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Fazaldin, Zarina  
508 St James St 
Apt 4 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Self employed 
2.Real estate developer 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Fidura, Jennifer  
3304 Park Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.JgF Consulting, LLC 
2.Human services 
3.Richmond, VA

11/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Marcia Price 
PO Box 387 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Newport News, VA

12/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Gibson, Tara  
PO BOX 163 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Roe Your Vote VA 
2.Executive Director 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Greater VA Carpenters PEC 
10238 Sycamore Dr 
Ashland, VA 23005

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Ashland, VA

12/17/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hammond, Steve  
1828 Idlewood Avenue 
Richmond, VA, VA 23220

1.The Hammond Group Consulting 
2.Self-Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hardy, Eva  
217 Gun Club Road 
Richmond, VA, VA 23221

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Haynes, Rudene  
12706 Grendon Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

James, Eldon  
2107 Cedar St. 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00

James, Martina  
701 East Franklin Street 
Suite 807 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Bellatrix Consulting Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Johnson, Grindly  
306 N 26th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Self Employed 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond, VA

12/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Jones, Shannon  
509 Knolls Drive 
Apt. 303 
Newport News,, VA 23602

1.Newport News City Attorney's Office 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News, VA

12/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Khan, Zulfi  
312 Keeton Road 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/12/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Lewis, Patrice  
14200 Broad Oaks Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Gentry Locke 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Leyen, Chris  
4614 Archer Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

12/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Locke for Senate 
2101 Executive Drive 
Suite 810 
Hampton, VA 23666

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Hampton, VA

12/19/2025 $55,600.00 $55,600.00

Lockhart, Ashley  
2121 Hanover Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.PPVA 
2.Executive Director 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

McGuire Woods 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

12/18/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Neely, Grant  
2417 Barton Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

1.Neely Strategies, LLC 
2.Principal 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Nguyen, Tram  
2603 Brook Rd 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.New Virginia Majority 
2.Co Executive Director 
3.Richmond, VA

12/15/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Peyton, Brian  
6009 Oak Grove Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Teamsters Local 322 
2.President 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

12/17/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Posner, Eva  
1314 Idlewood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Self Employed 
2.Political Consultant 
3.San Diego, CA

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Reed, Edward  
2340 Rod Pocceschi Way 
Virginia Beach, VA, VA 23456

1.Two Capitols Consulting 
2.Vice President 
3.Richmond, VA

12/01/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Richardson, Xavier  
701 Hanover St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Mary Washington Healthcare 
2.SVP 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

12/17/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Sandhu, Bimaljit  
12332 Haybrook Ln 
Glen Allen, VA 23509

1.Richmond Gastroenterology Associates 
2.Physician 
3.Glen Allen, VA

12/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Sarmiento, Monica  
3300 Highwood Dr SE 
Washington, DC 20020

1.Virginia Coalition for Immigrant Rights 
2.Executive Director 
3.Washington, DC

12/17/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Schewel, Michael  
318 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

11/26/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Schewel, Michael  
318 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

12/03/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Truckers PAC of VA 
4821 Bethlhem Road 
Ste 101 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Underwood, Janice  
14685 Erice Ave 
Clermont, FL 34714

1.The Walt Disney Company 
2.Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Leader 
3.Clermont, FL

12/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Unite Here! Local 25 
901 K Street, NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Washington, DC

12/23/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

United Food &amp; Commercial Workers 
Union 
8400 Corporate Drive 
Suite 200 

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Landover, MD

12/28/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Vann III, LTC Claude  
1668 Briarfield Rd 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hampton, VA12

12/12/2025 $200.00 $200.00

VEA Fund 
8001 Franklin Farms Drive 
Ste 200 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico, VA

12/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia A.F.L - C.I.O Political Expenditures 
Fund 
5400 Glenside Drive E 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond, VA

12/13/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia League of Conservation Voters 
100 W Franklin St 
#102 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Issue Advocacy 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Virginia Manufactured &amp; Modular Housing 
Association PAC 
8413 Patterson Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico, VA

12/11/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association Political Action 
Committee 
901 East Bryd St 
Suite 1301 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $689,500.00
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To Date

Dominion Energy 
600 E Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Corporation 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event Venue 
5. Actual Cost

11/12/2025 $5,407.50 $5,407.50

Total This Period $5,407.50
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 11/30/2025 $29.63

Eberhardt, Nancy  
5212 King William Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

AB refund Mamie E. 
Locke 12/15/2025 $1,000.00

Garnish Catering 
8574 Sanford Dr 
Richmond, VA 23228

catering Mamie E. 
Locke 12/17/2025 $14,692.96

Washington, Harry  
900 Abingdon Court 
Newport News, VA 23608

Photography Mamie E. 
Locke 12/17/2025 $1,525.00

Costco 
12121 Jefferson Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23602

campaign checks Mamie E. 
Locke 12/22/2025 $51.43

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2025 $19.75

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2025 $79.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2025 $321.97

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/23/2025 $882.13

ActBlue Technical Services 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196

Service Fee Mamie E. 
Locke 12/28/2025 $10.67

Total This Period $18,612.54
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 59 $689,500.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $5,407.50

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 14 $800.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 74 $695,707.50

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $5,407.50

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $18,612.54

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $24,020.04

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $10,000.00

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $695,707.50

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $695,707.50

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $705,707.50

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$24,020.04

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $24,020.04

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $681,687.46

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $10,000.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $695,707.50

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $705,707.50

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $705,707.50

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$24,020.04

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $24,020.04

29. Ending Balance $681,687.46
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